
Classement Nom Prénom Titre 1 N° Lieu
1er 

place

2ème 

place

3ème 

place
Points

01 Ramaz Sophie Et au bout, l'Océan 82 Salle 18 20 14 108

02 Jobert Laurent Zenitude 49 Salle 18 14 8 90

03 Léguistin Marc Au petit matin 67 Salle 10 15 12 72

04 Le Lay Alain Ile des Dieux 64 Salle 9 14 11 66

05 Gréault Josiane Laguna colorada 43 Salle 10 6 14 56

06 Cerdan Stéphanie Un amour de ciel 14 Salle 10 7 7 51

07 Oertel Pascal Toscane 70 Salle 11 7 2 49

08 Pain Arlette Colza à Voulangis 76 Salle 9 4 7 42

08 Lair Philippe Aubrac 58 Salle 8 9 42

10 de Murel Cécile Sare - Pays basque 17 Salle 8 4 9 41

11 Kochli Jean-Louis Du rocher Daho 55 Salle 9 4 3 38

12 Keita Mohamed Squelette 51 Parc 6 6 7 37

13 Aché Céline En passant par Erquy 03 Salle 6 5 6 34

13 Quagliozzi Jean-Claude Côte d'Opale 77 Parc 6 3 10 34

15 Jobert Laurent Patchwork agricole 48 Parc 6 4 7 33

16 Benoist Dominique Le Salagou 06 Salle 7 4 2 31

17 Hardouin Isabelle Clocher à Berck plage 46 Salle 3 6 6 27

18 Delaire Fabienne Collonges la Rouge 23 Salle 5 2 7 26

18 Gautret Guy La Croix du Sud 40 Salle 4 6 2 26

20 de Murel Philippe Toscane 20 Salle 3 5 5 24

21 de Murel Cécile Trübsee - Suisse 16 Parc 5 2 4 23

21 Delaire Fabienne Falaise de la vallée de la Vézère 21 Parc 4 4 3 23

23 Van Haaren Cécile Rome 86 Salle 4 3 4 22

24 Gardères Justine Narbonne - Abbaye de Fontfroide 37 Salle 5 3 21

24 Quagliozzi Jean-Claude Phare de l'Ile Vierge 79 Salle 5 2 2 21

24 Léguistin Marc Penboch 65 Parc 4 4 1 21

24 Cerdan Stéphanie Epieds avant l'orage 13 Parc 3 5 2 21

28 Gardères Claude Bois de chauffage 35 Salle 1 7 3 20

28 Keita Mohamed Peupliers 52 Salle 1 7 3 20

30 Oertel Pascal Bavière 69 Parc 3 3 4 19

30 Denisse Aline Saint Laurent 26 Salle 2 4 5 19

30 Fontaine Pascale Avis de tempête 32 Salle 7 5 19

33 Lair Philippe Double ciel 56 Parc 4 2 2 18

33 de Murel Philippe La butte de Doue 18 Parc 3 3 3 18

35 Lamart Marie-Chantal Piton de la Fournaise 60 Parc 4 1 3 17

35 Le Lay Alain Phare du Petit Minou 62 Parc 4 1 3 17

35 de Murel Cécile La Plagne Montalbert 15 Parc 3 3 2 17

35 Lamart Marie-Chantal Dax 61 Salle 3 3 2 17

35 Bourgeon Chrystelle Pommeuse 12 Salle 3 2 4 17

35 Aché Céline En passant par la Bretagne 01 Parc 2 5 1 17

35 Van Haaren Cécile Monts et Merveilles 85 Parc 2 4 3 17

42 Pachot Daniel Champs de tulipes 73 Salle 3 2 3 16

42 Léguistin Marc Perito Moreno 66 Parc 1 6 1 16

44 Jobert Laurent Islande 47 Parc 2 3 2 14

44 Ramaz Sophie Pâturage au cœur de Fanal 80 Parc 2 3 2 14

44 Truchon Sandrine Oiseaux dans le ciel 83 Salle 2 1 6 14

44 Gardères Claude Boissy le Chatel - Les Granges 33 Parc 1 3 5 14

48 Bensiali Saïd Couchant 07 Parc 3 1 2 13

49 Gardères Claude Bretagne - La côte de Granit Rose 34 Parc 2 2 2 12

50 de Murel Philippe Saint Augustin 19 Parc 3 1 11



50 Hardouin Isabelle Balade fluviale 44 Parc 2 2 1 11

50 Denisse Vincent Paysage de Cilaos 29 Salle 1 2 4 11

53 Van Haaren Cécile Chemin de mer 84 Parc 2 1 1 9

53 Delaire Fabienne La vallée de la Vézère 22 Parc 1 2 2 9

55 Kochli Jean-Louis Canal de Savière 53 Parc 2 1 8

55 Bourgeon Chrystelle Coucher de soleil à Trouville 10 Parc 1 2 1 8

55 Bourgeon Chrystelle Trouville 11 Parc 2 4 8

58 Gardères Justine Finistère 36 Parc 2 1 7

58 Gréault Josiane Mono Lake 42 Parc 1 2 7

58 Benoist Dominique La pointe des Châteaux 04 Parc 1 1 2 7

58 Fontaine Pascale Doux vallon 30 Parc 1 1 2 7

58 Lair Philippe Saint Nazaire 57 Parc 7 7

63 Benoist Dominique Tharon-Plage 05 Parc 2 6

63 Denisse Aline Madère 24 Parc 1 1 1 6

65 Le Lay Alain Sur le route d'Arequipa 63 Parc 1 2 5

65 Denisse Aline New York 25 Parc 2 1 5

65 Denisse Vincent Troyes Paysage d'en haut 27 Parc 2 1 5

65 Gréault Josiane Bryce 41 Parc 2 1 5

65 Gautret Guy Pont sur Loire 39 Parc 1 3 5

70 Aché Céline En passant par la Corse 02 Parc 1 1 4

70 Denisse Vincent Volcan de la Fournaise 28 Parc 2 4

72 Pachot Daniel Chemin aux raisins - Berck 71 Parc 1 3

72 Oertel Pascal Etretat 68 Parc 1 1 3

72 Quagliozzi Jean-Claude Couleurs de Bretagne 78 Parc 1 1 3

75 Gautret Guy Bord de mer 38 Parc 1 2

75 Keita Mohamed Sainte Victoire 50 Parc 2 2

77 Lamart Marie-Chantal Piriac sur mer 59 Parc 1 1

77 Pachot Daniel Sortie matinale 72 Parc 1 1

77 Ramaz Sophie Entre ciel et mer -  Sao Lourenço 81 Parc 1 1

Bensiali Saïd Nuages de Brie 08 Parc 0

Bensiali Saïd L'arbre 09 Salle 0

Fontaine Pascale Vue côte 31 Parc 0

Hardouin Isabelle Champ de coquelicot 45 Parc 0

Kochli Jean-Louis Le chemin vert 54 Parc 0

Pain Arlette Lac du Conémara 74 Parc 0

Pain Arlette Toits de Gien 75 Parc 0
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